DP4119/AJH/JWP

31 August 2016



The Mayor and Burgesses of the London Borough of Camden Camden Town Hall
Mayor's Office
Civic Floor
London
WC1H 9JE

DP9 Ltd 100 Pall Mall London SW1Y 5NQ

Registered No. 05092507

telephone 020 7004 1700 facsimile 020 7004 1790

www.dp9.co.uk

Dear Sir / Madam,

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING (DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT PROCEDURE) (ENGLAND) ORDER 2015 - NOTICE UNDER ARTICLE 10 OF APPLICATION FOR NON MATERIAL CHANGES TO PLANNING PERMISSION

## PARKER HOUSE, 25 PARKER STREET, LONDON, WC2B 5PA

On behalf of our client, London & Newcastle Limited, who in turn act as development manager to the owner of the above site, Parker Street No.1 Limited, we have recently submitted an application for non-material amendments to planning permission ref. 2016/2601/P.

The enclosed Notice is served upon you as an 'owner' with an interest in the application Site. If you wish to make representations about the application, you should write to Development Management, London Borough of Camden, 5 Pancras Square, London, N1C 4AG within 14 days of the enclosed Notice.

Should you have any queries or require any further information, please contact Alan Hughes or Jim Pool at this office.

Yours faithfully,

DP9 Ltd

## The Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 - NOTICE UNDER ARTICLE 10

(Section 96A(4) of the 1990 Act (power to make non-material changes to planning permission) (Notice 1: This notice is to be printed and served on individuals if you are not the sole owner)

Proposed dev	elopment a	at:
Name or flat number	er	
Property number or name		PARKER HOUSE
Street		25 PARKER STREET
Locality		
Town		LONDON
County		
Postal town		
Postcode		WC2B 5PA
Take notice th	at applicat	tion is being made by:
Organisation name		PARKER STREET NO.1 LIMITED
Applicant name	Title	Forename
	Surname	
For permission to undertake a non-material change to an existing		
plaining permission.		
Description of proposed development		
NMA TO REF. 2016/2601/P 'ADDITION OF A CONDITION RELATING TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TIMINGS AND AMENDMENT TO WORDING OF CONDITIONS 34 AND 35 (ENERGY AND SUSTAINABILITY DETAILS) TO BRING METHODOLOGY IN LINE WITH CURRENT POLICY OF PLANNING PERMISSION 2012/6132/P DATED 30/08/2013 (FOR REDEVELOPMENT OF THE		
Local Planning Authority to whom		
Local Planning Authority address:		DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT LONDON BOROUGH OF CAMDEN 5 PANCRAS SQUARE LONDON N1C 4AG
Any owner of the land or tenant who wishes to make representations about this application, should write to the council within 14 days of the date of this notice.		
Signatory:		
Signatory	Title	MR Forename ALAN
	Surname	HUGHES
Signature		OPQ Ud
Date (dd-mm-yyyy)		31-08-2016
Statement of owners to retain or dispose o	' rights: The gr of their propert	rant of planning permission does not affect owners' rights y, unless there is some provision to the contrary in an

Statement of agricultural tenants' rights: The grant of planning permission for nonagricultural development may affect agricultural tenants' security of tenure.

'Owner' means a person having a freehold interest or a leasehold interest the unexpired term of which is not less than seven years.

'Tenant' means a tenant of an agricultural holding any part of which is comprised in the land.

Once completed this form needs to be served on the owner(s) or tenant(s)

**Print Form**